## Freedom of Information Act





Date	27/07/2021
Reference No:	FOI 1385

## Wrexham County Borough Council does hold the information requested.

## Request:

- 1 How many qualified social workers were working on a temporary (agency) basis at the Council on 1st April 2021, split by:
- a) Children's Services social work roles
- b) Adults' Services social work roles
- 2 What was the total spend by your organisation on temporary (agency) social work professionals during the financial year 1/4/20 to 31/3/21?

## Response:

- 1 How many qualified social workers were working on a temporary (agency) basis at the Council on 1st April 2021, split by:
- a) Children's Services social work roles = 57
- b) Adults' Services social work roles = 3
- 2 What was the total spend by your organisation on temporary (agency) social work professionals during the financial year 1/4/20 to 31/3/21? = £3,109,673